

Our Ref: 611/2023  
November 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 we request the following information from your ENT Departments, ENT Theatres, and your ENT Procurement department.

The reason why we are requesting this information is that we, **SOLUVOS MEDICAL LTD** are the **newly appointed UK Responsible person**, registered with the **MHRA** for A.R.C. Laser GmbH products. This information will be used to ensure continuity of service & sales of consumables.

**We do not have any of these devices on our medical devices asset database.**

### Question 1

a) Please advise if your trust is in possession of the Laser Systems listed below,. The Lasers will be clearly marked with A.R.C. Laser and are normally kept within the ENT Theatres.

b) **If yes**, please provide details along with Serial numbers.

Equipment list: **ARC Laser - ENT Medical Devices:**

**Nuvolas Laser System (514nm, 532nm)**

**C-Las CO2 Laser System (ARC)**

**TruBlue Laser System (445nm)**

**Fox Laser system (514nm)**

**Classic Laser system**

### Question 2

Procurement ENT Department:

a) Please confirm if your trust uses and orders the consumables below:

b) **If yes**, please advise purchase price of each.

**ARC Laser - ENT & Laryngology Consumables:**

**LL28059S Otology Probes**

**LL11059S Otology Probes**

**LL28066S HiFlex Fibers**

### Question 3

Service/Maintenance contracts for Medical Lasers

a) Please confirm start dated and expiry dates for any service contracts on the above lasers.

Please advise the price of the contract and level of cover.

Our Ref: 611/2023  
November 2023